UNOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY DEED **CORPORATION TO INDIVIDUAL**

ILLINOIS

Doc#. 2020940009 Fee: \$98.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/27/2020 09:18 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Dec ID 20200601695266

ST/CO Stamp 0-420-840-160 ST Tax \$230.00 CO Tax \$115.00

City Stamp 0-537-328-864 City Tax: \$2,415.00

Above Space for Recorder's Ilee Only

	Above space for Recorder's Use Only
THE GRANTOR Lisa Hode es-Strong as sole member of All Silvi	er Inc., a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the
Laws of the State of having its principal office at the following ac	
consideration of TEN and 00/100 LVL ARS, and other good and	
WARRANT(s) to Geoffrey Shiloh as ned man of	, Illinois, 60436 the following described
Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois	to wit: (See page 2 for legal description attached here to and made
part hereof.), hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and b	y virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.
. * R	
SUBJECT TO: General taxes for 2019 and subsequent year, Cov	enants, conditions and restrictions of record, if any;
Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 20-20-425-021-0000	
Additional of Deal Enterto, 2042 C Abandon St Chicago Illinois i	(042)
Address(es) of Real Estate: 7042 S Aberdeen St Chicago Illinois 6	W021
The date of this deed of conveyance	e is dated this 11, and day of MAN 2020.
1. 1	
Send of the	
Lisa Hodges-Strong sole member of All Silver, Inc.	
	T_{α}^{\prime}
	0.
	$O_{\mathcal{E}}$
State of Illinois, County of Cook. I, the undersigned, a Notary Pul	olic in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that Lisa Hodges-Strong personally known to me to be	
	acknowledged that he/she/they signed, sealed and achivered the said
	d purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the
right of homestead.	
•	
Given under my hand and official s	seal dated this 16th day of May2020.
Given under my hand and official s	seal dated this / day of / day of
OFFICIAL DEAL	- 16 Marie A. Vilsa.
OFFICIAL SEAL DAPHNEY A. HILSON	Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLIN	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 16,3	<u>1022</u>
Elect 180 wantawas	THE 0/20014186 1 0+3
	CEREBRY アング・スク・ジェント スクル・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・

PROBLETY NATIONAL TITLE OCZOO16186

2020940009 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

For the premises commonly known as:

7042 S Aberdeen St

Chicago, Illinois 60621

Legal Description:

LOT 18 IN BLOCK 14 IN LEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

> **REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX** 05-Jun-2020 COUNTY: 115.00 ILLINOIS: 230.00 TOTAL: 345.00

20-425-021-0000

20200601695268 | 0-420-840-160

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 05-Jun-2020 CHICAGO: 1,725.00 CTA: 690,00 TOTAL: 2,415.00 *

20-20-425-021-0000 | 20200601695266 | 0-537-328-864 ile.
Me pena.

* Total does not include any a police ble penalty or interest due.

This instrument was prepared by:

Tracy C. Stallworth Tracy Stallworth 1820 Ridge Road Homewood, IL 60430

Send subsequent tax bills to: Geoffrey Shiloh 7042 S Aberdeen St Chicago Illinois 60621

Mail recorded document to: Geoffrey Shiloh 7042 S Aberdeen St Chicago Illinois 60621